Contract Number CM2045-A3

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR MEDICAL SUPPLIES

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this day of ,2017 by

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY,
FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as
“County”) and SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT Ilocated at P.O. Box
1097, Youngsville, NC 27596; (hereinafter referred to as “Vendor”).
WHEREAS, the parties entered info an agreement on March 24, 2014 for the
purchase of Medical Supplies; and
WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning March
24, 2014 and ending March 23, 2015 with an option to renew for three additional one year
periods;
WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the periods beginning
March 24, 2015 and ending March 23, 2017; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement,
NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutval
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period
beginning March 24, 2017 and ending March 23, 2018.
2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum

shall remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]




Contract Number CM2045-A3

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. LEEPER
Its: Chairman

Attest as to the authenticity of the
Chairman’s signature

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Tts: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form and legality

MICHAEL MULLIN

SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

e

ﬁ . -
By: Varlie Altmann

[ts: Director of Bids and Contracts

STATE OF North Carolina
COUNTY OF Franklin

Before me personally appeared, Verlie Altmann , Who is
“personally known X or produced as identification,
known to be the person srson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes
thetein expressed.

Lo Ao .
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this. 2" day of-14. éLQ/?,L{»{QOl’/‘.
?Vf R /

= 0TAR o
&ff(m%\ ») J@ﬁw’ Qf 0L, .

Notaly Sighature

g f /{ & : :.3'-'.;“\1;
Notary-Public-State of JOO N (Geicat large ) ? "{;P; NoS
My Commission expires: C;ELM’L@ 4 ! ISk f’f\! c ()\3‘ "

2




